

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$17.00 Total:\$17.00

2015-874542

12/28/2015 10:37 AM

Pgs=5

MARY GUERTIN



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

When Recorded Return and Send Tax Statements To: Mary M. Guertin 1880 Bluebonnet Court Morgan Hill, CA 95037

a portion of 42-010-40

R.P.T.T.: \$none due / no consideration

A.P.N.:

## QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Kevin L. Guertin and Mary M. Guertin, who aquired title as Mary M. Pieper, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Mary M. Guertin, an unmarried woman

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of NV, described as follows:

See attached Legal Description

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Date

5-18.2015

Mary M. Gyertin

Date

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California ) County of Santa Claim ) On May 18, 2015 before me, Bianca Calindo, Natary Public,		
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared Kevin L. Guertin.		
Name(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
B. GALINDO Commission # 2081976 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2018  Place Notary Seal Above		
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or		
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact  Trustee Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:  Signer Is Representing:  Signer Is Representing:  Signer Is Representing:		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California ) County of SANTA CLARA )		
on April 4, 2015 before me, JULIAN CHACON - NOTARY PUBLIC,		
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Mary M. Guertin		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in the her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.	
of	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	
COMM. #1956648  Notary Public - California  San Benito County  My Comm. Expires Oct. 15, 2015	gnature gnature	
	Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above	21/4	
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Quit Claim Deed  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Document Date: Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	<ul><li>□ Partner — □ Limited □ General</li><li>□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact</li></ul>	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

## EXHIBIT 'A' (42)

archemical and chapters of the second second

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/48ths interest in and to Lot 42 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-14th Amended Map, recorded April 1, 1994, as Document No. 333985, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 255 through 302 (inclusive) as shown on said map; as shown and defined on said map; together 263 and (B) Unit No. easements with those easements appurtenant thereto and such described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven recorded April 26, 1995, as Document No. 360927, as amended by Amended and Restated Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven, recorded May 4, 1995, as Document No. 361461, and as described in the First Amended Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded June 9, 1995 as Document No. 363815, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 42 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

Together with a 13-foot wide easement located within a portion of Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, MDB&M, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of this easement said point bears S. 43°19'06" E., 472.67 feet from Control Point "C" as shown on the Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, 13th Amended Map, Document No. 269053 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office;

thence S. 52°20'29" E., 24.92 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Lot 36 as shown on said 13th Amended Map; thence S. 14°00'00" W., along said Northerly line, 14.19 feet; thence N. 52°20'29" W., 30.59 feet; thence N. 37°33'12" E., 13.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

A portion of APN: 42-010-40

STATE OF NEVADA	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
DECLARATION OF VALUE	Document/Instrument#:
•	Book: Page:
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Date of Recording:
(a) <u>42-010-40</u>	Notes:
(b)	
(c)	
(d)	
2. Type of Property:  a)	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	erty) \$
Transfer Tax Value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\ \s_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	1:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfei	is without Consideration. And
transfer of title between t	timer spouses is in compliance with diver
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%` da
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information and claimed exemption, or other determination of ad plus interest at 1 % per month.	r penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS the best of their information and belief, and can be supported information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of diditional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due  thall be jointly and severally liable for any additional  Capacity how have
Signature / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: KNA GUSTAN	Print Name: Man GruerAm
Address: BLRT Island Pro Way	Address:
City: Small	77 1111 A.
CN 05 10	
State: Zip: WWW	State:(A—Zip: <u></u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	ORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City: State	e: Ziṗ:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)